

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 10154 **Date** 1 October 2015

## Care Act 2014

## Request:

The request relates to adult social care provision.

1. How many adults has your local authority assessed under section 9 of the Care Act from 1 April 2015 to 30 September 2015?

There were 856 adults assessed in the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2015.

2. Of these assessments, how many were carried out by a a) registered social worker or b) a registered occupational therapist?

Social Workers: 856 OT Workers: 0

3. How many of the adults assessed for care and support needs from 1/4/2015 to 30/9/2015 did the authority determine had eligible needs for care and support, under section 13 of the Care Act?

711 adults assessed in the period from 01/04/2015 to 30/09/2015 had eligible needs for care and support, under section 13 of the Care Act.

- 4. How many of the adults assessed from 1/4/2015 to 30/9/2015 were given a personal budget under section 26 of the Care Act?
  - 547 adults assessed in the period from 01/04/2015 to 30/09/0215 were given a personal budget under section 26 of the Care Act.
- 5. For how many of the adults assessed from 1/4/2015 to 30/9/2015 did your local authority arrange an advocate under section 67 of the act?

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

6. For how many adults did your local authority carry out a full community care assessment from 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015?

There were 2,274 adults who received a full community care assessment in the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015.

7. Of adults who received a community care assessment from 1/4/2014 to 31/3/2015 how many did the local authority determine had eligible needs during the same period, under the Prioritising need in the context of Putting People First guidance?

Of the 2,274 adults assessed in the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2014 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015, 1,994 adults had eligible needs in accordance with the Putting People First guidance.